
SUNY Poly (2-2) -vs- Coe College Baseball (3-2)
3/13/2022 at Lakeland, FL (Lake Myrtle - Main)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jordan Joselit (1-0)
Loss: E. Walker (0-1)
HBP: A. Kifer
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 73   Weather: 65, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
SUNY Poly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2
Coe College Baseball 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1

SUNY Poly 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Ling 2b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
    J. Lynch 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
B. Dietz lf 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
J. Montrose dh 5 0 0 0 0 3 0
J. Komacek 3b 4 0 1 0 1 2 1
P. Barber rf 5 0 2 0 0 2 2
C. Romansky 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
A. Coykendal c 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
D. Vento ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
R. Starr cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
P. Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Kifer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 0 6 0 4 13 8

SH: A. Coykendal (1)
CS: C. Ling (1)
PO: C. Ling (1)
E: J. Lynch (1); D. Vento (1)

Coe College Baseball 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Brosius lf 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Creighton Kreshel dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TJ Johnson rf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mitchell Eckardt 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tyce Johnson 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Reid Rausch 3b 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
Tyler Elliott cf 1 0 0 0 2 1 1
Joey Sartain ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Tyler Riebhoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Allison ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Hawes c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
James VanHooser c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Lamb ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Austin Divello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camden Smyka ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Jordan Joselit p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TJ Deardorff p/ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 1 2 0 3 9 6

SH: Tyler Elliott (1)
SB: Jacob Brosius (1); Tyce Johnson (1)
CS: TJ Johnson (1)
HBP: Daniel Hawes (1)
E: Joey Sartain (1)

SUNY Poly IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
P. Morgan 7.0 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 22 23 8 6 –
A. Kifer 3.0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 10 13 3 3 –
E. Walker (L, 0-1) 0.2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 –
Totals 2 1 1 3 9 2 0 1 0 34 39 13 9

Coe College Baseball IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TJ Deardorff 7.0 4 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 25 27 3 7 –
Tyler Riebhoff 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 –
Austin Divello 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 4 –
Jordan Joselit (W, 1-0) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 6 0 0 4 12 0 0 0 0 33 38 4 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNY Poly - Top of 1st SPI COE
C. Ling walked. 0 0
B. Dietz reached on a fielder's choice; C. Ling advanced to second on an error by ss. 0 0
C. Ling out at second 1b to ss, picked off. 0 0
J. Montrose struck out looking. 0 0
J. Komacek singled to right field; B. Dietz advanced to third. 0 0
P. Barber struck out looking. 0 0

Coe College Baseball - Bottom of 1st SPI COE
J. Brosius struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Kreshel grounded out to ss. 0 0
TJ Johnson struck out swinging. 0 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 2nd SPI COE
C. Romansky struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Coykendal struck out looking. 0 0
D. Vento singled through the right side. 0 0
R. Starr grounded out to ss. 0 0

Coe College Baseball - Bottom of 2nd SPI COE
M. Eckardt struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Johnson flied out to cf. 0 0
R. Rausch singled to right field. 0 0
T. Elliott struck out swinging. 0 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 3rd SPI COE
C. Ling grounded out to ss. 0 0
B. Dietz grounded out to 2b. 0 0
J. Montrose struck out swinging. 0 0

Coe College Baseball - Bottom of 3rd SPI COE
J. Sartain flied out to cf. 0 0
J. VanHooser grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
J. Brosius flied out to cf. 0 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 4th SPI COE
J. Komacek flied out to rf. 0 0
P. Barber singled up the middle. 0 0
C. Romansky struck out looking. 0 0
A. Coykendal struck out swinging. 0 0

Coe College Baseball - Bottom of 4th SPI COE
C. Kreshel flied out to 1b. 0 0
TJ Johnson flied out to 1b. 0 0
M. Eckardt grounded out to 2b. 0 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 5th SPI COE
D. Vento singled up the middle. 0 0
R. Starr popped up to 2b. 0 0



C. Ling reached on a fielder's choice; D. Vento out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
B. Dietz grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coe College Baseball - Bottom of 5th SPI COE
T. Johnson grounded out to 2b. 0 0
R. Rausch struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Elliott walked. 0 0
J. Sartain struck out swinging. 0 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 6th SPI COE
J. Montrose flied out to rf. 0 0
J. Komacek walked. 0 0
P. Barber struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Romansky grounded out to ss. 0 0

Coe College Baseball - Bottom of 6th SPI COE
J. VanHooser grounded out to ss. 0 0
J. Brosius flied out to lf. 0 0
C. Kreshel grounded out to 3b. 0 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 7th SPI COE
A. Coykendal struck out looking. 0 0
D. Vento grounded out to ss. 0 0
R. Starr struck out looking. 0 0

Coe College Baseball - Bottom of 7th SPI COE
TJ Johnson flied out to rf. 0 0
M. Eckardt flied out to cf. 0 0
T. Johnson struck out looking. 0 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 8th SPI COE
TJ Deardorff to ss for C. Kreshel. 0 0
T. Riebhoff to p for J. Sartain. 0 0
/  for TJ Deardorff. 0 0
C. Ling walked. 0 0
B. Dietz singled to right field; C. Ling advanced to second. 0 0
B. Dietz advanced to second; C. Ling out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
J. Montrose struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Komacek struck out swinging. 0 0

Coe College Baseball - Bottom of 8th SPI COE
J. Lynch to 2b for C. Ling. 0 0
A. Kifer to p for P. Morgan. 0 0
R. Rausch singled down the lf line. 0 0
T. Elliott out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; R. Rausch advanced to second. 0 0
J. Allison pinch hit for T. Riebhoff. 0 0
J. Allison grounded out to 2b; R. Rausch advanced to third. 0 0
K. Lamb pinch hit for J. VanHooser. 0 0
K. Lamb struck out swinging. 0 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 9th SPI COE
A. Divello to p for K. Lamb. 0 0



D. Hawes to c for A. Divello. 0 0
A. Divello to p for K. Lamb. 0 0
P. Barber singled up the middle. 0 0
C. Romansky popped up to p, bunt. 0 0
A. Coykendal grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; P. Barber advanced to second. 0 0
D. Vento grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College Baseball - Bottom of 9th SPI COE
J. Brosius flied out to cf. 0 0
TJ Deardorff grounded out to ss. 0 0
TJ Johnson reached on a throwing error by ss. 0 0
TJ Johnson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 10th SPI COE
R. Starr grounded out to 3b. 0 0
J. Lynch walked. 0 0
B. Dietz hit into double play 2b to ss to 1b; J. Lynch out on the play. 0 0

Coe College Baseball - Bottom of 10th SPI COE
M. Eckardt lined out to lf. 0 0
T. Johnson reached on an error by 2b. 0 0
T. Johnson stole second. 0 0
T. Johnson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
R. Rausch struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Elliott walked. 0 0
D. Hawes hit by pitch; T. Elliott advanced to second. 0 0
C. Smyka pinch hit for A. Divello. 0 0
C. Smyka flied out to rf. 0 0

SUNY Poly - Top of 11th SPI COE
J. Joselit to p for C. Smyka. 0 0
C. Smyka to c. 0 0
J. Montrose flied out to cf. 0 0
J. Komacek struck out swinging. 0 0
P. Barber fouled out to 1b. 0 0

Coe College Baseball - Bottom of 11th SPI COE
E. Walker to p for A. Kifer. 0 0
J. Brosius walked. 0 0
J. Brosius stole second. 0 0
TJ Deardorff popped up to 1b, bunt. 0 0
TJ Johnson flied out to cf; J. Brosius advanced to third. 0 0
J. Brosius scored on a wild pitch. 0 1


